
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.111692.1

SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 83

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

TOM R. BENAVIDES

A JOINT MEMORIAL

REQUESTING THE COURTS, CORRECTIONS AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

COMMITTEE TO STUDY RECENT COURT DECISIONS NULLIFYING SECTION

42A-1-26 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 1981, CHAPTER 125, SECTION 22)

AND RECOMMEND LEGISLATION TO ACHIEVE THE LEGISLATURE’S INTENT.

WHEREAS, the fifth amendment of the United States

constitution says "nor shall private property be taken for

public use, without just compensation"; and

WHEREAS, Section 42A-1-26 NMSA 1978 provides for

compensation of fair market value of property lost as a result

of condemnation; and

WHEREAS, courts have ignored the express intent of this

section of the NMSA 1978; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the courts, corrections and criminal



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.111692.1

justice committee be requested to study the issues regarding

Section 42A-1-26 NMSA 1978 to determine why the courts have

rules against the section and to recommend legislation by

December 1, 1996 to correct any deficiencies in the law so as to

carry out the legislature’s intent pursuant to Section 42A-1-26

NMSA 1978; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be

transmitted to the courts, corrections and criminal justice

committee.

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.111692.1

     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 10, 1996

Mr. President:

Your RULES COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 83

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Gloria Howes, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.111692.1

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: EJennings, Wray

Absent: 0

SJ083RU1


	SJM083
	SRC1

