1	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 83				
2	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996				
3	INTRODUCED BY				
4	TOM R. BENAVI DES				
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10	A JOINT MEMORIAL				
11	REQUESTING THE COURTS, CORRECTIONS AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE				
12	COMMITTEE TO STUDY RECENT COURT DECISIONS NULLIFYING SECTION				
13	42A-1-26 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 1981, CHAPTER 125, SECTION 22)				
14	AND RECOMMEND LEGISLATION TO ACHIEVE THE LEGISLATURE'S INTENT.				
15					
16	WHEREAS, the fifth amendment of the United States				
17	constitution says "nor shall private property be taken for				
18	public use, without just compensation"; and				
19	WHEREAS, Section 42A-1-26 NMSA 1978 provides for				
20	compensation of fair market value of property lost as a result				
21	of condemnation; and				
22	WHEREAS, courts have ignored the express intent of this				
23	section of the NMSA 1978;				
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE				
25	STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the courts, corrections and criminal				

. 111692. 1

1	justice committee be requested to study the issues regarding					
2	Section 42A-1-26 NMSA 1978 to determine why the courts have					
3	rules against the section and to recommend legislation by					
4	December 1, 1996 to correct any deficiencies in the law so as to					
5	carry out the legislature's intent pursuant to Section 42A-1-26					
6	NMSA 1978; and					
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be					
8	transmitted to the courts, corrections and criminal justice					
9	committee.					
10	- 2 -					
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
	. 111692. 1					

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

	1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE					
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1996					
	3						
	4						
	5	February 10, 1996					
	6						
	7	Mr. President:					
	8						
	9	Your RULES COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred					
	10						
	11	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 83					
	12						
		has had it under consideration and reports same with					
		recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the					
	15	JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.					
	16						
lelete	17	Respectfully submitted,					
J	18						
= +	19						
eria	20						
mt	21						
ted	22	Gloria Howes, Chairman					
[bracketed mterial]	23						
	24						
	25	Adopted Not Adopted					
		Adopted Not Adopted					
		. 111692. 1					

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u>

		(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
1			
2			
3		Date	
4			
5			
6	The roll	call vote was <u>7</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
7	Yes:	7	
8	No:	0	
9	Excused:	EJenni ngs, Wray	
10	Absent:	0	
11			
12			
13	SJ083RU1		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	. 111692	2. 1	

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

I